AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 934

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE CHRISTIANA

Printer's No. 1237

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by inserting after "assist" 1
- 2 <u>eligible</u>
- 3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by inserting after "college"
- 4 or university
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out "a" and inserting 5
- 6 an approved
- 7 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "a six-
- month extension" and inserting 8
- 9 _extensions for six-month periods
- 10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "shall" and
- 11 inserting
- 12 is authorized to
- 13 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 1 and 2
- (f) The department shall implement this section in 14
- conformity with Federal law. 15